THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF SABINE

On this the 13th day of March, 1978, the Honorable Commissioners' Court met in regular session with the following present, to-wit:

W. T. Love

R. E. Smith

G. W. Russell, Jr.

Eldridge Ellison

Jimmy Vickers

Minnie Gooch

County Judge

Commissioner, Precinct No. 1

Commissioner, Precinct No. 2

Commissioner, Precinct No. 3

Commissioner, Precinct No. 4

Clerk of the Court

Motion by Commissioner R. E. Smith, seconded by Commissioner G. W. Russell, Jr. and by unanimous consent of the court Mrs. Charles Scherzer was appointed to the MEMR Public Responsibility Committee to represent Sabine County.

The resignation of Deputy Sheriff John Oliver was read to the Court. Motion by Commissioner Jimmy Vickers, seconded by Commissioner R. E. Smith and the Court voting "Aye" the resignation was accepted.

Motion by Commissioner Jimmy Vickers, seconded by Commissioner G. W. Russell, Jr. and by unanimous consent the court ordered that the money paid to the sheriffs Department by the U. S. Forest Service for patroling the parks be placed in the Officers Salary Fund.

Motion by Commissioner Jimmy Vickers, seconded by Commissioner R. E. Smith and with all voting "Age" the court directed that the money paid to the Sheriff Department by the Corp of Engineers to Patrol Mill Creek Park and Sam Rayburn Areas be placed in Officers Salary Fund to be paid out over a period of 12 months.

Accounts were allowed and made payable.

There being no further business the court adjourned.

COUNTY JUDGE

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 1

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 3

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCA NO. 2

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 4

CLERK OF THE COURT

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF SABINE

On this the 27th day of March, 1978, the Honorable Commissioners' Court met in regular session with the following present, to-wit:

L. CaW. T. Love

County Judge

R. E. Smith

Commissioner, Precinct No. 1

G. W. Russell, Jr.

Commissioner, Precinct No. 2

Eldridge Ellison

Commissioner, Precinct No. 3

Jimmy Vickers

Commissioner, Precinct No.: 4

Minnie Gooch

Clerk of the Court

Motion by Gommissioner G. W. Russell, Jr., seconded by Commissioner Eldridge Ellison and by unanimous consent of the court the motion made in a prior meeting to accept the roads in Beechwood, I, II, III, IV was rescinded due to fact that Sabine Investment had not carried out their part of the agreement.

Motion by Commissioner G. W. Russell, Jr., seconded by Commissioner R. E. Smith and with all voting "Aye" the court agreed to pay the bill for the Delinquent Tax Binder Record Book.

Upon; a recommendation by Marie, White, Tax Assessor-Collector a motion was made by Commissioner G. W. Russell, Jr, seconded by Commissioner Jimmy Vickers and by unanimous consent of the Court Opal Lee was hired to work in Tax Office at a salary of \$402.89 effective April 3, 1978.

Petitions were withdrawn concerning Regulatory Game laws.
Accounts were allowed and made payable.

There weing no further business, the court adjourned.

COUNTY JUDGE

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. L

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO.

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 2

COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 4

CLERK OF THE COURT